
April 27, 1995 m 8 52 
Mr. Mike Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
PO Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: Unorthodox Locations 
Maljamar Grayburg Unit Waterflood Project 
Maljamar Grayburg San Andres Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

The Wiser Oil Company requests approval for two inside unorthodox locations and two outside 
unorthodox locations on the subject waterflood unit. These locations designated Maljamar 
Grayburg Unit Well No. 85, Maljamar Grayburg Unit Well No. 89, Maljamar Grayburg Unit Well 
No. 106 and Maljamar Grayburg Unit Well No. 107 are shown on the attached map. The 
locations of these wells are as follows: 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 85 
2(314' FNL & 1298' FEL, Unit H 
Section 4, T17S, R32E 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 106 
1534' FNL & 1372' FWL, Unit F 
Section 10, T17S, R32E 
all in Lea County, New Mexico. 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 89 
1275' FSL & 2525' FEL, Unit O 
Section 4, T17S, R32E 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 107 
1413' FNL & 2238' FEL, UnitG 
Section 10, T17S, R32E 

These wells will more efficiently and effectively establish the pattern of the waterflood as set 
out by Order No. R-2777. Quality Production Corp. is the only offset operator. 

Attached are copies of the BLM Application to Drill, C-102, map showing proposed access 
roads, map showing existing wells, proposed wells and plat of the waterflood area showing the 
original 80-acre 5-spot waterflood patterns. It is anticipated that the injection pattern will 
become a 40-acre 5-spot pattern. 

Your earliest consideration of this request will be appreciated. Should you have any questions 
or require additional data, please contact the undersigned in Carlsbad at 885-5433. 

Sinoefr^ly, A 

Perry Li-Hughes " 
Agent for The Wiser Oil Company 

PLH/mp 
Enclosures 

cc: OCD Hobbs 

207 West McKay • P.O. Box 3232 • Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3232 • Office (505) 885-5433 • Fax (505) 885-4989 
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The Wiser Oil Company 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 85 • Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 89 

2614' FNL & 1298' FEL, Unit H 1275' FSL & 2525' FEL, Unit 0 

Section 4 T17S R32E Section 4 T17S R32E 

Lea County, New Mexico Lea County, New Mexico 

• Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 106 f ) Maljamar Grayburg Unit No. 107 

1534' FNL & 1372' FWL, Unit F 1413' FNL & 2238' FEL, UnitG 

Section 10T17S R32E Section 10T17S R32E 

Lea County, New Mexico Lea County, New Mexico 

Paved Highway 

Existing Access Road 

Proposed Access Road 

1 
J 
1 , 
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Form 3160-3 SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

(Julyl992) UNITED STATES ^ V ^ l & T ' o n 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0136 

Expires: February 28, 1995 

Form 3160-3 SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

(Julyl992) UNITED STATES ^ V ^ l & T ' o n 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

J . LEASE OBSIGNATION AND SERIAL SO. 

NM_n61799 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 8. I I I N D U S . ALLOTTEB OR TRIBB . l i H l 

l a . T Y P E o r WORK 

DRILL fi DEEPEN • 
b. TYPE Or W I L L 

OIL OAS 1 1 SINGLE nTTI MULTIPLE 1 1 
WILL 1 I WELL I I OTHER ZONE L&J ZONE I I 

8. I I I N D U S . ALLOTTEB OR TRIBB . l i H l 

l a . T Y P E o r WORK 

DRILL fi DEEPEN • 
b. TYPE Or W I L L 

OIL OAS 1 1 SINGLE nTTI MULTIPLE 1 1 
WILL 1 I WELL I I OTHER ZONE L&J ZONE I I 

7. DNIT l O U W l K T H i m 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit 

l a . T Y P E o r WORK 

DRILL fi DEEPEN • 
b. TYPE Or W I L L 

OIL OAS 1 1 SINGLE nTTI MULTIPLE 1 1 
WILL 1 I WELL I I OTHER ZONE L&J ZONE I I 

S. PAKM OR LBASB NAMB, WBLL NO. 

85 
2. SAM! Or OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 

S. PAKM OR LBASB NAMB, WBLL NO. 

85 
2. SAM! Or OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 9. API WELL NO. 

3. ADDRP3SANDT£L£PHONBNO. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 

9. API WELL NO. 

3. ADDRP3SANDT£L£PHONBNO. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 10 . r i B L O AMD POOL, OK WILDCAT 

4. LOCATION o r W S L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l e a r l y and I n acco rdance w i t h any S ta te r e q u i r e m e n t s . * ) 
At surLiice 

2614' FNL & 1298' FEL, Un i t H 
A t proposed prod, zone 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OrTICE* 

Approx 1/2 mile north of Maljamar 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andre 
1 1 . S B C . T.. B. . M . , OR BLK. 

AMD SUB.VET OB ARIA 

Sec 4, T17S, R32E 
12. COUNTT OR PARISH 13. STATE 

Lea NM 
IS. DISTANCE rROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to aeareBt d r l g . u n i t l i n e , I f a n y ) 

1298 ' 

13. DISTANCE FROM rROrOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 9 0 0 ' 
OR APPLIED TOR. ON THIS LEASE. FT. 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

3280 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

4550 ' 

17. NO. OB" AC3.ES ASSIGN t D 
TO T H I S WELL. 

40 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F , RT, GR. etc.) 

4116 GR 
22 . APPRO!. DATE WORK WILL START* 

23. 
P R O P O S E D C A S I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G P R O G R A M 

SIZE OF HOLE GRADE. SIZB OF CASINO WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1/4 8-5/8 J-55 1 ?nn1 

7-7/8 4550' 
* - ? U J - •>- J - d i (_ t t T tsS."JriT-g—UC_}£r- <J J_ CIITC 

to base o f 8-5/8" csg 

Mud Program: 

0 - 1200' D r i l l 
400 - TD D r i l l 

w i t h f r e s h water 
w i t h br ine water 

BOP Program: 

W i l l i n s t a l l on the 8-5/8" surface casing a 10" Series 900 
Type "E" Shaffer Double Hydraulic BOP and w i l l t e s t before 
d r i l l i n g i n the Queen format ion . 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: l 
deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurfac^ li 

lal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new product ive zone. I f proposal is to dr i l l or 
measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, i f any. 

Agent PATE 3/26/95 

(Th i s space f o r F e d e r a l o r S ta te o f f i ce use) 

PERMIT .VO. . APPROVAL DATS . 

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal oc equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

CONDmONS OP APPROVAL, rp ANY: 

APPROVED BY TITLE 

*See instructions On Reverse Side 

T i t l e IS U . S . C . S e c t i o n 1 0 0 1 , m a k e s i t a c r i m e f o r a n y p e r s o n k n o w i n g l y a n d w i l l f u l l y t o m a k e t o a n y d e p a r t m e n t o r a g e n c y o f t h e 
U n i t e d S ta tes any f a l s e , f i c t i t i o u s o r f r a u d u l e n t s t a t e m e n t s or r e p r e s e n t a t i o n s a s t o a n y m a t t e r w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



Minrrai to /\ppropn.".c 
District OtT-s 
Slate Lease - 4 copes 
Fee Leas* - 3 copies 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 83240 

Dl.TTUfCTff 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

Ot.TT?tCT f!I 
IC00 Rio 3tr_os R i , Anec, NM 87410 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources EJepanment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2083 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2083 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from tie outer boundaries of Sfie section 

h'orm l . - I l l ; 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

The Wiser O i l Company 
j Unit Leaer 

H ! 
Secaon 

"e t >*o. 

17 Sou th 
Range 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit 85 
I Cuuntv 

32 East 
i 

NWrM Lea 
| Actual Footage Lccauon of Weil: 

2614 fest from ths N o r t h line and 1 2 9 8 fee; from E a s t 
; Ground level Elev. 

I 4116 
Producing Formation 

Grayburg San Andres 
Pooi 
Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 

Lei:ca_d Acreage: 
40 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to lhe subject weil by colored pencil or hachure rrrris on the piat below. 

2. If mere than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to workinc interest and royaitv). 

3. if mere than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the weil, have the interest of i l l owners been consolidated by comrrrjnii__uon, 
unitizauon. force-pooling, etc.? 

I I Yes ! | No If answer is "ves" tvee of consolidation 
[f answer is 'ao" list the owr.crs and tract descriptions which have ictuaily been ccr.soiie_.ted. (Use reverse side of 
this form if aeccessarv. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by rommuriuzauon, unmzauon, forced-pooling, or otherwise; 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest has been approved by the Division. 

r' T 

4119 .31 

!i 

OPERATOR CEP.TLHCA7 

iicr.aiurc 

MELANIE J. PARKER' 
Printed Name 

Agent 

4126.08 

1298 ' 

The Wiser O i l Company 
Company 

04/26/95 
Duie 

4107.9 4113 .74 i 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

l hfeby certirv '.he: :he we:V location :hown\ 
an [his piat ~_r piotted from fieid note: of 
ac.'Mzi itirvevj irvzr.e by trie or 'Jncer my 
surr—iison, arid the same 'j true and 
correct lo the best af my bviwiedge and 
bturf. 

Date Surveyed 

Janua /y -2.8 
Sirnatunj-i Serf oi'-pT™-]? 
Prid csxiunal Surv'cvor \y, 

\ t o n 

Certificate No. 

8112 

0 330 ftVlf) 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2540 2000 15nr> 10O0 500 

DECEIVED FEB U 3 7995 



Form 3160-3 SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE• 

(Jal" 1 9 9 2 ) UNITED STATES { 0 t h Y J ^ T ^ ° r o a 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

FORM APPROVED 
O M B NO. 1004-0136 

Expires: February 28,1995 

Form 3160-3 SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE• 

(Jal" 1 9 9 2 ) UNITED STATES { 0 t h Y J ^ T ^ ° r o a 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

J . LEASE DE8IC NATION AMD SERIAL NO. 

NM-0315712 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 6. U INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OE TSIBE NAME 

la . TYPE or WOIIK 

DRILL Q DEEPEN • 
b. T Y P E o r WILL 

OIL ] T - | OA3 I 1 SINGLE ITJ1 MULTIPLE | 1 
WILL 1 I WELL I I OTHER ZONE L_J ZONE I | 

6. U INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OE TSIBE NAME 

la . TYPE or WOIIK 

DRILL Q DEEPEN • 
b. T Y P E o r WILL 

OIL ] T - | OA3 I 1 SINGLE ITJ1 MULTIPLE | 1 
WILL 1 I WELL I I OTHER ZONE L_J ZONE I | 

7 . ONIT AGREEMENT N A M ! 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit 

la . TYPE or WOIIK 

DRILL Q DEEPEN • 
b. T Y P E o r WILL 

OIL ] T - | OA3 I 1 SINGLE ITJ1 MULTIPLE | 1 
WILL 1 I WELL I I OTHER ZONE L_J ZONE I | 8. FARM OR LSASS NAME. WELL NO. 

89 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 

8. FARM OR LSASS NAME. WELL NO. 

89 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 9. API WELLNO, 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONB NO. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 

9. API WELLNO, 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONB NO. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 10 . FIXLD A_<D POOL, Ott WILDCAT 

At surface 

1275' FSL & 2525' FEL, Unit O 
At proposed prod, zone 

14. DISTANCE IN MILIS AND DIRECTION FROM NEARE3T TOWN OR POST O H 1 C I ' 

Approx 1/2 mile West-northwest of Maljamar 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andrs 
1 1 . S I C . T.. R., M. , OR BLX. 

AND aUBVXT OB ARIA 

Sec 4, T17S, R32E 
12 . COONTT OB PARISH 13. STATE 

Lea NM 
13. DISTANCE irSOU PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, i f any) 

3755* 

IS . DISTANCE FROM rROTOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED, 6 1 5 ' 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

3280 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

4 5 5 0 ' 

NO. O r AC—ES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I S W E L L 

40 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

4078 GR 
APPROX. DATE WORi- WILL. START* 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE GRADE; SIZB OF CASINO WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1/4 8-5/8 J-55 Ci r*rr|"[ p\^r^ 

7-7/8 17# 4550' 
^ 3 ^-U-1- J- J - l i - t ; UL. J i f i y — L . U L J U £ CJStrc. 

t o base o f 8-5/8" csg 

Mud Program: 

0 - 1200" 
400 - TD 

D r i l l w i t h f resh water 
D r i l l w i t h brine water 

BOP Program: 

W i l l i n s t a l l on the 8-5/8" surface casing a 10" Series 900 
Type "E" Shaffer Double Hydraulic BOP and w i l l t e s t before 
d r i l l i n g i n the Queen format ion. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAMi-4<nroposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone aod proposed new productive zone. I f proposal is to drill or 
deepen directionally, give pertinent data oo subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, i f any. 

Agent OATE 3/26/95 

(This apace for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY . TITLE . 

*S«e Instructions On Reverse Side 
T i t l e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes i t a crime for any person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l y to make to any depar tment or agency of the 
United States any false, f i c t i t i o u s or f raudulent s tatements or representa t ions as to any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



Sihmil to Appropriate 
District Office 
Slate Lease • 4 copes 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

n(5rrara-r 
P.O. Sox 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesu, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Braze* Rd„ Aztec, NM S74I0 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 208S 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Oistancss must be from !Me outer boundaries of trie section 

Revised 1-1-89 

(jpcrsLor 

The Wiser O i l Company 
i_easc 

M a l j a m a r G r a y b u r g U n i t 
w eil (NO. 

89 
Unit Letler 

0 
Section 

4 
l own ship 

17 South 
Range 

3 2 E a S t NMPM 

County 

Lea 
Actual Foottge Location of Weil: 

. 1 2 7 5 feetfromthe S O U t h lineand 2 5 2 5 feet from *c ^ a S t , i n e 

.Ground level ciev. j Producing Formation 

| 407 8 J Grayburg San Andres 
Pool 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 
Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject weil by colored pencil or hachure x.-.rxs on che piat below. 

2. If more tan one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each snd identify the ownership thereof (both is to *orx;n$ interest and rovaitv). 

3. If more than one lease of differect ownership is dedicated to the *eil, have the sttersst of all owners been consolidated by cornrnuniuxauon, 
unitization, farce-pooling, etc.? 

I I Yes | | No If answer is "ves" tvee of consolidation 
If answer is '"ao" list the owners and tract descriptions which have scr-iaily been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if aeccessarv. 
No allowable will be assigned to the weil until ail interests have been consolidated (by corrmuniliiation, uniuiauon. forced-cooling, or otherwise) 
or untii a ion-standard unit, eliminating such interest has been approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR- CERTIFICATTC 
/ hurray certify that '.he h^'armalio 

j conzainsd JtA'cjA in. true and csmaielt io 
best of^v/cpp^cd$/1asid henef. 

Melanie J . Parker 
Printed Name 

Agent 
Position 

The Wiser O i l Company 
Comr-anv 

04/26/95 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

l hr-eby certify that lhe well location sho*in'\ 
on this piat war plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
surrr^ison. and that the same is true anti 
correct to the best of my tnawied%e and 
btiirf. 

Date Survevcd 

J a n u a r y 28, 1995 
Sir-aiurc A Seal ° l p ^ - ^ p t5 
Prtil cssiona] Surveyor * p j f | 

Certificate No.\ 

8112 

RECEIVED FEB C C 1995 



Form 3160-3 SUBMIT LN TRIPLICATE* 

^ 1 9 9 2 ) UNITED STATES ' ^ S T ™ 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

FORM APPROVED 
OMBNO. 1004-0136 

Expires: February 28, 1995 

Form 3160-3 SUBMIT LN TRIPLICATE* 

^ 1 9 9 2 ) UNITED STATES ' ^ S T ™ 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
d . L E A 3 E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO 

LC-064150 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 8 . I T I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OB T R I B E N A M E 

la. TYPE or WORK ^ r 

DRILL tH DEEPEN • 
0. TTPE O r W E L L 

OIL J T ] OAS 1 1 S I N G L E [—T M U L T I P L E | 1 
W E L L 1_J W E L L I I O T H E R ZONE l & J Z O N E I I 

8 . I T I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OB T R I B E N A M E 

la. TYPE or WORK ^ r 

DRILL tH DEEPEN • 
0. TTPE O r W E L L 

OIL J T ] OAS 1 1 S I N G L E [—T M U L T I P L E | 1 
W E L L 1_J W E L L I I O T H E R ZONE l & J Z O N E I I 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit 

la. TYPE or WORK ^ r 

DRILL tH DEEPEN • 
0. TTPE O r W E L L 

OIL J T ] OAS 1 1 S I N G L E [—T M U L T I P L E | 1 
W E L L 1_J W E L L I I O T H E R ZONE l & J Z O N E I I 

S. FARM OR L8AS8 NAMB, WSLL NO 

106 2 . SAME OE OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 

S. FARM OR L8AS8 NAMB, WSLL NO 

106 2 . SAME OE OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 9 . API WELLNO. 

3. ADORES AND TELEPH0N8N0. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 

9 . API WELLNO. 

3. ADORES AND TELEPH0N8N0. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 1 0 . F I E L D A-tfD POOL, OE W I L D C A T 

4. LOCATION oir W I L L (Repor t l o c a t i o n c l e a r l y and l n accordance w i t h a n y S t a t e r equ i r emen t s .* l 
A t suri'ace 

1534' FNL & 1372' FWL, Uni t F 
A t proposed prod, zone 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

Approx 1/4 mile South-southeast of Maljamar 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andr; 
1 1 . S « C . T., H_, M. , OB SLK. 

AMD SUBYET OR ABXA 

Sec 10, T17S, R32E 
12 . COCNTT OR. PARISH 13. STATE 

Lea NM 
IS. DISTANCE THOM PROPOSED' 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest dr!?. unit line. If any> 

3900' 
IS. DISTANl'B FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 

TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED. 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 

945' 

16. NO. OF ACRE3 IN LEASE 

3280 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

4400 ' 

17. NO, OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I S WELL 

40 
20. ROTART OE CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F . K T , GH, etc.) 

4081 GR 
2 2 . APPROI. DATE WORJBC WILL START* 

23. P R O P O S E D C A S I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G P R O G R A M 

SIZE OF H O L E GRADE, SI2B OF CASINO W E I G H T PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H Q U A N T I T Y O ? C E M E N T 

12-1/4 8-5/8 J-55 i?nn> T-i r r m l ^f-f=i 

7-7/8 S_1 /? ,T_S5 H# 4400' 
*-> LAJ_ J—L^__._Li—i I L- L.LJ J J I . _ L l . i y U C J U U _ L CJi IVC 

t o base of 8-5/8" csg 

Mud Program: 

0 - 1200' D r i l l 
400 - TD D r i l l 

w i t h f r e s h water 
w i t h br ine water 

BOP Program: 

W i l l i n s t a l l on the 8-5/8" surface casing a 10" Series 900 
Type "E" Shaffer Double Hydraulic EOP and w i l l t e s t before 
d r i l l i n g i n the Queen format ion . 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM*. I f proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. I f proposal is to dr i l l or 
deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, i f any. 

TITLE _ Agent DATE ?/? 6 /9 5 

(This space f o r Federal o r S t a t e o f f i ce use) 

APPROVAL DATE . 

Application approval docs not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable tide to those rights io the subject lease which w o u l d entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY . TITLE 

*S«e Instructions On Reverse Side 

T i t l e 18 U . S . C . S e c t i o n 1 0 0 1 , m a k e s i t a c r i m e f o r a n y p e r s o n k n o w i n g i y a n d w i l l f u l l y t o m a k e t o a n y d e p a r t m e n t o r a g e n c y o f t h e 
U n i t e d S ta tes any f a l s e , f i c t i t i o u s o r f r a u d u l e n t s t a t e m e n t s or r e p r e s e n t a t i o n s a s t o a n y m a t t e r w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



I 
Submit to Appropriate 
Dislricl Office 
Slale Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

The Wiser O i l Company 

Lease 

Mal jamar G r a y b u r g U n i t 
Well No. 

106 
Unit Leuer 

F 
Section 

10 
Township 

17 Sou th 
Range 1 County 

32 East NMPM i L e a 

Actual Footage Location of WeU: 

1 5 3 4 feet from the N o r t h line and !372 f e c i f r o m L , , c West line 
Ground level Elev. 

4081 
Producing Formation 

Grayburg San Andres 
Pool 
Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 

Dedicated Acreage: 
40 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure rr-.rks on lhe piat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have ihe ir.iercsl of all owners been consolidated by communiuzation, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

j | Yes j - J No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is 'no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form, if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 
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OPERATOR CERTLHCAT 
/ hereby certify that then /nformatb 

nlainf<X }he, 

best of n 

certify that 
in in true and c< 

IwlcAge and-belicf. 

^Stgnalu 

Melanie J . Parker 
Primed Name 

Agent 
Position 

The Wiser O i l Company 
Company 

04/26/95 
Dale 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hfehy certify that the ••veil location shown 
cn this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
surrrvison, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 

beiirf. 

3E€EiVC0 FEB 



Form 3160-3 SUBMIT I N T R I P L I C A T E ' 

^ 1 9 9 2 > UNITED STATES l 0 ^ % W r m 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

F O R M APPROVED 
O M B NO. 1004-0136 

Expires: Febnury 28, 1995 

Form 3160-3 SUBMIT I N T R I P L I C A T E ' 

^ 1 9 9 2 > UNITED STATES l 0 ^ % W r m 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

J . L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

LC-059576 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 8 . LT I N D I A N , A L L O T T E B OR T R I B E N A M E 

la . TYPE or WORK 

DRILL fi DEEPEN • 
b . T T P I o r W E L L 

OIL V - ! 0 A 3 1 1 S I N G L E f T J l M U L T I P L E 1 I 
WELL T U W E L L 1 1 O T H E R ZONE L A j Z O N E 1 1 

8 . LT I N D I A N , A L L O T T E B OR T R I B E N A M E 

la . TYPE or WORK 

DRILL fi DEEPEN • 
b . T T P I o r W E L L 

OIL V - ! 0 A 3 1 1 S I N G L E f T J l M U L T I P L E 1 I 
WELL T U W E L L 1 1 O T H E R ZONE L A j Z O N E 1 1 

7. O N I T AGREEMENT N A M E 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit 

la . TYPE or WORK 

DRILL fi DEEPEN • 
b . T T P I o r W E L L 

OIL V - ! 0 A 3 1 1 S I N G L E f T J l M U L T I P L E 1 I 
WELL T U W E L L 1 1 O T H E R ZONE L A j Z O N E 1 1 

S. FARM OR LRASB MAMS, W & X . NO 

107 2 . NAME O r OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 

S. FARM OR LRASB MAMS, W & X . NO 

107 2 . NAME O r OPERATOR 

The Wiser O i l Company 9 . A r t WELLNO. 

3 . ADDRESS AND TE!L£PHONB NO. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 

9 . A r t WELLNO. 

3 . ADDRESS AND TE!L£PHONB NO. 

207 W. McKay, Carlsbad, NM 88220 505/885-5433 1 0 . F M L D A l t D POOL, OK W I L D C A T 

4. LOCATION oir WILL (Report location clearly aad ln accordance with any State requirements.*) 
At surface 

1413' FNL & 2238' FEL, Un i t G 
At proposed prod, zone 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andre 
1 1 . S B C , T., R.. M . , OB BLK. 

AND SURVET OB AREA 

Sec 10,T17S, R32E 
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

Approx 1/2 mile southeast from Maljamar 
12. COCNTT OR PARISH 13. STATE 

Lea NM 
10. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OS LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, i f any) 

2 2 3 8 ' 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED. 7 6 9 ' 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

3280 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

4 4 0 0 ' 

17. NO. Or ACSXS ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

40 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE T0OL3 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT. GR. etc.) 

4098 GR 
2 2 . APPROX. DATS WOES WILL START" 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SI2B OF CASINO W E I G H T P E R F O O T S E T T I N G D E P T H Q U A N T I T Y OX* C E M E N T 

12-1/4 8-5/8 J-55 74* P i r m l ^ + - & 

7-7/8 S-1/2 T-S5 17# 4400' c 5 l l f T f : i r * i p r t * t~n h r i n a f n n n-*- rrnT-
J - J - ' - J - 1 — U L L-̂ w* U i _ _ L l l V J L.LJLJ LJJ_ L - i U L . 

to base of 8-5/8" csg 

Mud Program: 

0 - 1200' D r i l l 
400 - TD D r i l l 

w i t h f r e s h water 
w i t h b r ine water 

BOP Program: 

W i l l i n s t a l l on the 8-5/8" surface casing a 10" Series 900 
Type "E" Shaffer Double Hydraulic BOP and w i l l t e s t before 
d r i l l i n g i n the Queen fo rmat ion . 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROG RAM: ̂ proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. 1 f proposal is to dril 1 or 
deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface location^ and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

SIGNED Agent DATE 3/26/95 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

APPROVAL DATE . 
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitie the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY _ 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 
Ti t l e 18 U.S.C Section 1001, makes i t a c r i m e f o r any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any depar tment or agency of the 
United States any false, f i c t i t i o u s or f r audu len t s ta tements or representations as t o any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
Suite Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N M 88240 

DISTRICT ft 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N M 88210 

DISTRICT ni 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., ATlec, N M 87410 

Slate of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O.Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

The Wiser O i l Company-
Lease 

M a l j a m a r G r a y b u r g U n i t 
Well No. 

107 
Unit Letler 

G 

Section 

10 
Township 

17 Sou th 
Range j County 

3 2 East NMTM:
 L e a 

Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1 4 1 3 feet from the N o r t h line and 2 2 3 8 feet from the E a s t I i n e 

Ground level Elev. 

4098.31 
Producing Formation 

Grayburg San Andres 
Pool 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 
Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure mirks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as lo working interest and rovallv). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, 

unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

. | Yes [~J No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessarv. 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the D 

4098 

4088 03 4098.05 

m 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICAT1QN 
/ hereby certify that the Anft 

conlainsdflheJjcin in true and fjorrtplete ti 

best ofmi Joybwlfdge and bciL 

lion 

the 

Signature 

Melanie J. Parker 
Printed Name 

Position 
Agent 

The Wiser O i l Company 
Company 

04/25/95 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thai the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervison, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Januar 

330 660 990 D20 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1OO0 500 RECEIVED FEB 3 199S 



OIL CORPQ 
CONSERVE 01V!SIGN 

REC: iv'ED 

May 5, 1995 
?95 Plflv l? m 8 52 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
PO Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: The Wiser Oil Company 
Request for Unorthodox Location 
Maljamar Grayburg Unit Well No. 85 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Enclosed is the acknowledgement of Quality Production Corp., the offset 
operator of the requested unorthodox location. 

Agent for 

The Wiser Oil Company 

/mp 

Enclosure 

207 West McKay • P.O. Box 3232 • Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3232 • Office (505) 885-5433 • Fax (505) 885-4989 



jJPARA OH COBPORAHQJJ 
April 27, 1995 

CEERTIFIED NO. Z 141 770 903 

Quality Production Corp. 
P.O. Box 250 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

Re: The Wiser Oil Company 
Request for Unorthodox Location 
Maljamar Grayburg Unit 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of a request for approval of an unorthodox location of a 20-acre infill well 
on the Caprock Maljamar Unit. The location of this well is as follows: 

Maljamar Grayburg Unit Well No. 85 
2614' FNL & 1298' FEL, Unit H 
Section 4, T17S, R32E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The Wiser Oil Company is submitting this request as part of the expansion of its Maljamar 
Grayburg Unit Waterflood Project. This copy is sent to you in compliance with OCD 
requirement to notify the offset operator. If you have no objection to this location, please sign 
the enclosed copy of this letter and return in the envelope provided. 

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at 505-885-5433. 

Sincerely, 

Authorized Agent for 
The Wiser Oil Company 

PLH/mp 

Enclosures 

QUALITY PRODUCTION CORP, INC. 

f^lOIIVIO WAY - 5 isas 
207 West McKay • P.O. Box 3232 • Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3232 • Office (505) 885-5433 • Fax (505) 885-4989 


